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“In years past, | used to buy new trimmers and blowers every

year. | am using the same Shindaiwa trimmers and blowers
for 10 years now and still don’t need replacing.”

— Patrick, Classic Landscaping, Edison NJ

Blowers

Shindaiwa Blowers feature two of the largest displacement
engines in the backpack market and two of the most
powerful. Each model features double-adjusting shoulder
straps, padded backrests, and ergonomically positioned
controls for all day comfort. Handheld blowers are
lightweight and powerful offering excellent fuel efficiency
and feature low tone Hybrid 4™ engines for operation in
noise sensitive environments.

/year

warranty

Shindaiwa provides optimum
performance and durability
for season after season of
outstanding operation on even
the toughest jobs and in the
harshest conditions. And each
one is covered by a 2-year
commercial warranty —
dependability you can count on.

877.9 . TORQUE www.shindaiwa-usa.com



EB3aa

Hip-mounted throttle and
a unique heat sensor that
keeps the blower from
overheating due to leaf
clogging.

EB3o4RI1

Same unit as the EB854
but with a tube-mounted
throttle and low noise
“hush mode”.

EB302

Reliable 2-stroke engine
and hip-mounted throttle.

EB302RT

Same unit as the EB802
but with a tube-mounted
throttle and low noise
“hush mode”.

EB344

Hybrid 4 engine
technology with a
low tone sound and
light weight.

EB204

Hybrid 4 engine
technology with a
low tone sound and
light weight.
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Shindaiwa Red Armor™ engine oil protects against carbon build-up and eliminates
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79.7 cc
26.02 Ibs.
665 CFM
213 mph

67.6 fl. oz.

79.7 cc

25.8 Ibs.
665 CFM
213 mph

67.6 fl. oz.

79.2 cc

22.9 Ibs.
730 CFM
191 mph

67.6 fl. oz.

79.2 cc

22.7 Ibs.
730 CFM
191 mph

67.6 fl. oz.

34 cc

11.2 Ibs.
340 CFM
199 mph

20.4 1. oz.

24.5¢cc

10.8 Ibs.
300 CFM
182 mph

20.4 1. oz.

blowers

existing deposits without sacrificing lubricity.
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