

blowers



"In years past, I used to buy new trimmers and blowers every year. I am using the same Shindaiwa trimmers and blowers for 10 years now and still don't need replacing."

— *Patrick, Classic Landscaping, Edison NJ*



Blowers

Shindaiwa Blowers feature two of the largest displacement engines in the backpack market and two of the most powerful. Each model features double-adjusting shoulder straps, padded backrests, and ergonomically positioned controls for all day comfort. Handheld blowers are lightweight and powerful offering excellent fuel efficiency and feature low tone Hybrid 4™ engines for operation in noise sensitive environments.

2 year
commercial
warranty

Shindaiwa provides optimum performance and durability for season after season of outstanding operation on even the toughest jobs and in the harshest conditions. And each one is covered by a 2-year commercial warranty — dependability you can count on.

blowers

EB854

Hip-mounted throttle and a unique heat sensor that keeps the blower from overheating due to leaf clogging.



Displacement	79.7 cc
Dry Weight	26.02 lbs.
Air Volume	665 CFM
Air Speed	213 mph
Fuel Capacity	67.6 fl. oz.

EB854RT

Same unit as the EB854 but with a tube-mounted throttle and low noise "hush mode".



Displacement	79.7 cc
Dry Weight	25.8 lbs.
Air Volume	665 CFM
Air Speed	213 mph
Fuel Capacity	67.6 fl. oz.

EB802

Reliable 2-stroke engine and hip-mounted throttle.



Displacement	79.2 cc
Dry Weight	22.9 lbs.
Air Volume	730 CFM
Air Speed	191 mph
Fuel Capacity	67.6 fl. oz.

EB802RT

Same unit as the EB802 but with a tube-mounted throttle and low noise "hush mode".



Displacement	79.2 cc
Dry Weight	22.7 lbs.
Air Volume	730 CFM
Air Speed	191 mph
Fuel Capacity	67.6 fl. oz.

EB344

Hybrid 4 engine technology with a low tone sound and light weight.



Displacement	34 cc
Dry Weight	11.2 lbs.
Air Volume	340 CFM
Air Speed	199 mph
Fuel Capacity	20.4 fl. oz.

EB254

Hybrid 4 engine technology with a low tone sound and light weight.



Displacement	24.5 cc
Dry Weight	10.8 lbs.
Air Volume	300 CFM
Air Speed	182 mph
Fuel Capacity	20.4 fl. oz.



Shindaiwa Red Armor™ engine oil protects against carbon build-up and eliminates existing deposits without sacrificing lubricity.

shindaiwa®